
Table 1 ‐ Offsite Soil/ Waste Disposal Volumes and Facilities
Final Engineering Report
Review Avenue Sites 

Long Island City, Queens, New York

Date

3/26/2015

3/26/2015

7/8/2015

7/8/2015

9/4/2015

9/10/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ

20 drums (55‐gal each)

Disposal Facility

Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ

Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ

Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ

Cyclechem, Perryville, PA

Cyclechem, Perryville, PA

Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ

Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ

Quantity

59 drums (55‐gal each)

44 drums (55‐gal each)

12 drums (55‐gal each)

21 drums (55‐gal each)

75.58 tons

148.88 tons

44 drums (55‐gal each)

Non‐haz Non‐TSCA oil impacted soil

Non‐DOT chemical process Solid Non‐RCRA

Non‐DOT Chemical process liquid Non‐RCRA

Description

Non‐haz soil cutting drums

Non‐haz soil cutting drums

Non‐DOT Non‐RCRA Empty Drums

Non‐DOT Non‐RCRA Chemical Process Liquid

Non‐haz Non‐TSCA oil impacted soil


