## Table 1 - Offsite Soil/ Waste Disposal Volumes and Facilities Final Engineering Report Review Avenue Sites Long Island City, Queens, New York

Description	Date	Quantity	Disposal Facility
Non-haz soil cutting drums	3/26/2015	59 drums (55-gal each)	Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ
Non-haz soil cutting drums	3/26/2015	44 drums (55-gal each)	Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ
Non-DOT Non-RCRA Empty Drums	7/8/2015	12 drums (55-gal each)	Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ
Non-DOT Non-RCRA Chemical Process Liquid	7/8/2015	21 drums (55-gal each)	Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ
Non-haz Non-TSCA oil impacted soil	9/4/2015	75.58 tons	Cyclechem, Perryville, PA
Non-haz Non-TSCA oil impacted soil	9/10/2015	148.88 tons	Cyclechem, Perryville, PA
Non-DOT chemical process Solid Non-RCRA	11/4/2015	44 drums (55-gal each)	Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ
Non-DOT Chemical process liquid Non-RCRA	11/4/2015	20 drums (55-gal each)	Cyclechem, Elizabeth, NJ